CH \$2215.00.00 9793848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI64570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES		12/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	3rd Floor, Par-la-Ville Place	
Internal Address:	14 Par-la-Ville Road	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 08	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97938483	TIPTRACKER
Serial Number:	97068442	UROLIFT 2 ATC
Registration Number:	5550990	AC3 OPTIMUS
Registration Number:	3868753	AERO
Registration Number:	2520879	AGB+
Registration Number:	3529007	Al
Registration Number:	1900520	ARMORGLIDE
Registration Number:	2176791	ARROW
Registration Number:	1315592	ARROW
Registration Number:	3074561	ARROW EDGE
Registration Number:	3592949	ARROW SIMPLICITY
Registration Number:	1837796	ARROW-FLEX
Registration Number:	2146598	ARROWG+ARD
Registration Number:	5604469	ARROWG+ARD BLUE
Registration Number:	2981152	ARROWGARD + BLUE
Registration Number:	5869087	ARROWG+ARD BLUE ADVANCE
Registration Number:	2527850	ARROWG+ARD BLUE PLUS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0089

900838203

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2597774	ARROWG+ARD BLUE PLUS
Registration Number:	2717704	AUTOCAT
Registration Number:	3031561	AUTOCAT2WAVE
Registration Number:	4210039	AUTOPILOT
Registration Number:	1668396	BLUE FLEXTIP
Registration Number:	3049017	CANNON
Registration Number:	3167527	CATH-GARD
Registration Number:	4269021	ERGOPACK
Registration Number:	4269022	ERGOPACK
Registration Number:	3099491	FIBEROPTIX
Registration Number:	4301883	FLEXBLOCK
Registration Number:	1936297	FLEXTIP PLUS
Registration Number:	4317849	GLIDETHRU
Registration Number:	1520722	HANDS-OFF
Registration Number:	3775970	HEMOHOPPER
Registration Number:	3355955	MYDIALYSISCARE.COM
Registration Number:	7044655	NAVICURVE
Registration Number:	3595291	NEXTSTEP
Registration Number:	1454099	PLEURA-SEAL
Registration Number:	3332225	PROACTIVE COUNTERPULSATION
Registration Number:	1866314	QUICKFLASH
Registration Number:	3293315	REDIGUARD
Registration Number:	1837364	RIC
Registration Number:	4415319	SECONDSITE
Registration Number:	1836685	SHARPSAWAY
Registration Number:	1914745	SLIC
Registration Number:	3240574	SMARTSEAL
Registration Number:	3901549	SNAPTEAR
Registration Number:	2711737	STIMUCATH
Registration Number:	3046882	STIMUQUIK
Registration Number:	3028607	SUPER ARROW-FLEX
Registration Number:	3773048	SUREBLOCK
Registration Number:	6161317	TAPERFREE
Registration Number:	2208091	
Registration Number:	2875842	
Registration Number:	2213772	
Registration Number:	2213729	
Registration Number:	1837795	THERACATH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5932351	TIGHTTRACK
Registration Number:	1497571	TWIN CATH
Registration Number:	2541455	ULTRA 8
Registration Number:	1903486	USERGARD
Registration Number:	4119855	VESSEL HEALTH AND PRESERVATION
Registration Number:	3842463	VPS
Registration Number:	5242222	VPS RHYTHM
Registration Number:	3031625	WAVE
Registration Number:	3600304	NEOTRACT
Registration Number:	5256109	UROLIFT
Registration Number:	6211704	UROLIFT ATC
Registration Number:	3609328	UROLIFT
Registration Number:	2894004	AUTO-FILL
Registration Number:	3972115	DRAINER
Registration Number:	2754442	D-STAT
Registration Number:	3115047	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	3797195	GUIDELINER
Registration Number:	3024795	LANGSTON
Registration Number:	5764558	MANTA
Registration Number:	5823473	MANTA
Registration Number:	3752325	MINNIE
Registration Number:	3858113	PIGGYBACK
Registration Number:	3353155	PRONTO
Registration Number:	6852701	RINGER
Registration Number:	2568826	SMARTNEEDLE
Registration Number:	5267675	SPECTRE
Registration Number:	3632771	THROMBI-GEL
Registration Number:	3032755	THROMBIX
Registration Number:	5200901	TRAPLINER
Registration Number:	4721667	TURNPIKE
Registration Number:	3122103	TWINPASS
Registration Number:	2846854	VARI-LASE
Registration Number:	3700341	VENTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155642727

Email: BHIPDocket@bakerlaw.com,kbovard@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Bovard
Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44869.024172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Huk
SIGNATURE:	Joan Huk
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=20231212-CertificateOfMerger-TLSIIILLC-TeleflexLifeSciencesLLC-34-1 (003)#page1.tif source=20231212-CertificateOfMerger-TLSIIILLC-TeleflexLifeSciencesLLC-34-1 (003)#page2.tif source=20231212-CertificateOfMerger-TLSIIILLC-TeleflexLifeSciencesLLC-34-1 (003)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES III LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204796903

Date: 12-12-23

7677584 8100M SR# 20234205177 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:11 PM 12/12/2023
FILED 05:11 PM 12/12/2023
SR 20234205177 - File Number 7677584

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES III LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) WITH AND INTO TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Teleflex Life Sciences LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Teleflex Life Sciences III LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: Teleflex Life Sciences LLC will continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the DLLCA.

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of Teleflex Life Sciences LLC shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 3rd Floor, Par-la-Ville Place, 14 Par-la-Ville Road, Hamilton HM 08, Bermuda, the principal place of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

(Signature page follows.)

ACTIVE\1605689112.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer and has executed and acknowledged this Certificate of Merger on December 12, 2023.

TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC

Ву:_____

Name: Matthew Howald

Title: Treasurer

ACTIVE\1605689112.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2024